



Corporate

Ind-Swift Limited

781, Industrial Area, Phase-II,
Chandigarh - 160 002 INDIA
Ph. : 0172- 4680800, 2638781
Fax : 0172-2652242
E-mail : corporate@indswift.com
CIN No. : L24230CH1986PLC006897

Ref.:ISL:CH:2022:

Date: 16th November, 2022

The President,
Corporate Relationship Department,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
25th Floor, Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001

The Vice President,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No.C/2, G-Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai 400 051

BSE Scrip Code: 524652

NSE Symbol: INDSWFTLTD

**SUB: PUBLICATION OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE
QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2022**

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of the Newspapers 'Financial Express' and 'Jansatta' dated 16th November, 2022 in which the Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 have been published by the Company.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You

For IND SWIFT LIMITED

**GINNY UPPAL
COMPANY SECRETARY**

Encl- As above

"FORM NO. INC-26"
[Pursuant to rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]
Advertisement to be published in the newspaper for change of registered office of the company from one state/Union Territory to another.
Before the Central Government (Regional Director), Northern Region, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, New Delhi
In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013, Section 13(4) of Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 30(5)(a) of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014 as amended upto date AND
In the matter of PERPETUAL SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITED (CIN : U67120HR1999PT0034197) having its registered office at Plot No. 45, 1st Floor, Industrial Area, Phase-1, Chandigarh-160001Petitioner
NOTICE
Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the Company proposes to make an application to the Central Government under Section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting held on Monday, 31st October, 2022 to enable the Company to change its Registered office from "Union Territory of Chandigarh" to "National Capital Territory of Delhi".
Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the Company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filing investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director, Northern Region, B-2 Wing, 2nd Floor, Paryavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi-110003 within Fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant Company at its registered office as mentioned above.
On behalf of the Board For Rose Capital Services Pvt Ltd
Sd/- Bhagat Singh Director
Date : 16.11.2022
DIN : 08167918

"FORM NO. INC-26"
[Pursuant to rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]
Advertisement to be published in the newspaper for change of registered office of the company from one state to another state.
Before the Central Government (Regional Director), Northern Region, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, New Delhi
In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013, Section 13(4) of Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 30(5)(a) of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014 as amended upto date AND
In the matter of PERPETUAL SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITED (CIN : U67120HR1999PT0034197) having its registered office at Plot No. 45, 1st Floor, Industrial Area, Phase-1, Chandigarh-160001Petitioner
NOTICE
Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the Company proposes to make an application to the Central Government under Section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting held on Monday, 31st October, 2022 to enable the Company to change its Registered office from "State of Haryana" to "National Capital Territory of Delhi".
Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the Company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filing investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director, Northern Region, B-2 Wing, 2nd Floor, Paryavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi-110003 within Fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant Company at its registered office as mentioned above.
On behalf of the Board For Perpetual Securities Private Limited
Sd/- Sunil Sasena Director
Date : 16.11.2022
DIN : 02863907

22
For All Advertisement Booking
Call : 0120-6651214

AVASARA FINANCE LIMITED
CIN - L74999MH1994PLC216417
Regd. Office : Bandra Hill View CHS, 3rd Floor, 85, Hill Road, Opp. Yoko Sizzler, Bandra (West), Mumbai - 400050. Website : www.trfn.in, Email : cs@trfn.in, trfn@trfn.in@gmail.com
Tel : 022-26414725; Fax : +91-022-26433887.

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022
(Rs. In Lacs except earning per share)

Particulars	Current Quarter Ended 30 September 2022		Year to date figures 30 September 2022	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30 September 2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)		
Total income from operations (net)	4.35	8.64	4.33	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(0.32)	(3.08)	(21.36)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(0.32)	(3.08)	(21.36)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.32)	(3.07)	(20.22)	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax))	(0.32)	(3.07)	(20.22)	
Equity Share Capital	500.09	500.09	500.09	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	(282.16)	(282.16)		
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
Basic	(0.01)	(0.06)	(0.40)	
Diluted	(0.01)	(0.06)	(0.40)	

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites - www.bseindia.com and Website of the Company.
2. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th May 2022.
3. This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards), Rules 2015 (IND AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
AVASARA FINANCE LIMITED
Sd/- Sabrinath Gopala Krishnan
Whole time Director
DIN: 08479402
Place: Bangalore
Date: 14/11/2022

LWS KNITWEAR LIMITED
Regd Office: G.T. Road West Ldh, Punjab 141008. | CIN-L17115PB1989PLC009315
Tel:0161-2744500, Email-info@lwsknitwear.com | Website-www.lwsknitwear.com

Extract of Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and Six months ended 31st Sept, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS data)

Particulars	Quarter Ending 30.09.2022		Quarter Ending 30.09.2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	
Total Income from operations	1135.15	1790.22	908.12
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8.17	12.56	5.68
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items and/or Extraordinary items)	8.17	12.56	5.68
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items and/or Extraordinary items)	6.77	10.99	5.26
Equity Share Capital	505.84	505.84	505.84
Reserves including Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year	554.60	554.60	527.16
Earnings Per Share before extraordinary items (of Rs. 10/- each)			
Basic	0.14	0.22	0.08
Diluted	0.14	0.22	0.08

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results for Quarter and Six Months ended 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of above results is available on the websites of Company www.lwsknitwear.com and BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

FOR LWS KNITWEAR LIMITED
Sd/- GIRISH KAPOOR
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN - 01870917
DATE: 14-11-2022
PLACE: LUDHIANA

GARG FURNACE LTD.
CIN: L99999PB1973PLC003385
Regd Office : Kanganwal Road, V.P.O. Jugiana G.T.Road, Ludhiana - 141120
E-mail: gargfurnace@yahoo.com
Phone: 91-161-2512285
Visit us: www.gargfurnace.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter/Half Year Ended 30 Sept. 2022 (INR Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	
Total Income from operations	6,073.48	4,267.63	17,859.74
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	118.28	35.38	632.27
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary Items)	118.28	35.38	632.27
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	118.28	35.38	632.27
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	118.28	35.38	625.48
Equity Share Capital	400.87	400.87	400.87
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,228.15	567.07	1,072.40
Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
Net Worth	1,629.02	967.94	1,473.27
Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	-	-	-
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-
Earning Per Share (of ₹/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
Basic	2.95	0.88	15.77
Diluted	2.95	0.88	15.77
Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the website of Stock Exchange(s) and the portal of Bombay Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com For Garg Furnace Ltd (Devidar Garg) Chairman Cum Managing Director, DIN:01665456
Place: LUDHIANA
Date: 14/11/2022

Ujjivan SMALL FINANCE BANK
SECOND FLOOR, GMTT BUILDING D-7 SECTOR 3 NOIDA (U.P.) 201301

NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE SECURED ASSET(S)
Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Secured Asset(s) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to Ujjivan Small Finance Bank Ltd., the symbolic/physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Ujjivan Small Finance Bank Ltd., will be sold on "As Is Where Is", "As Is What Is", and "Whatever There Is" basis on 23.12.2022, for recovery of INR Rs. 17,34,248/- (Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Thirty Four Thousand Two Hundred Forty Eight Only) as on 15.11.2022 due to Ujjivan Small Finance Bank Ltd. from Mr. Akram Ali S/o Ashik Ali Ms. Shitara Begum W/o Akram Ali. The Reserve Price will be INR 11,50,000/- (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) and the Earnest Money Deposit will be INR 1,15,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifteen Thousand Only).
Residential property admeasuring 64.5 Sq. Yds consisting of Khra No. 227/1, Village- Moudinpur, Kanawani, Noori Masjid Gali, Paragana Loni, Ghaziabad 201014 (UP)
For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in the official website (i.e., www.ujjivansfb.in) of Ujjivan Small Finance Bank Ltd.
Date: 15.11.2022
Place: Noida
Authorized Officer
Ujjivan Small Finance Bank Ltd.

BHANDARI HOSIERY EXPORTS LIMITED
Regd. Office: Bhandari House, Village Meharban, Raihon Road, Ludhiana-141007 (Punjab) (India) Ph. 88720-16410, FAX 0161-2690394 CIN: L17115PB1993PLC013930
E-mail : bhandari@bhandariexport.com; www.bhandariexport.com

STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30.09.2022 (INR LAKHS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	
1	Total income from operations	7051.72	7803.99	11692.99	12111.30	28343.62
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	205.53	219.08	341.45	326.27	685.01
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	205.53	219.08	341.45	326.27	685.01
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	180.53	199.08	316.45	306.27	627.01
5	Equity Share Capital	1465.27	1465.27	1465.27	1465.27	1465.27
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year ended 31.03.2022	-	-	-	-	6690.15
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each)					
	Basic	0.12	0.09	0.22	0.21	0.43
	Diluted	0.12	0.09	0.22	0.21	0.43

Note : (i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the BSE/NSD Website i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and at Company's Website i.e. www.bhandariexport.com. (ii) The figures of previous have been reclassified and regrouped wherever necessary.

For Bhandari Hosiery Exports Limited
Sd/- NITIN BHANDARI
Managing Director
Dated : 14.11.2022
Place : Ludhiana

MASTER TRUST LIMITED
Regd. Office : SCO 19, Master Chambers, Feroze Gandhi Market, Ludhiana (Punjab)
(CIN : L65991PB1985PLC006414), E-mail id : secretarial@mastertrust.co.in,
website : www.mastertrust.co.in, Phone : 0161-5043500

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2022 (Rs. In Millions)

Sr. no.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended	
		30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	816.8	926.2	1611.2	1658.5
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and/or Exceptional Items)	221.6	211.7	400.0	358.6
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and/or after Exceptional Items	221.6	211.7	400.0	358.6
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and/or after Exceptional Items	170.5	158.3	304.9	278.3
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	189.2	181.3	321.8	262.0
6	Equity share Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- each)	108.76	108.76	108.76	108.76
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)				
	Basic (not annualized) Rs.	7.8	7.3	14.0	12.8
	Diluted (not annualized) Rs.	7.8	7.3	14.0	12.8

Notes :
1. The Statutory Auditors have issued an Unmodified audit opinion on these results.
2. The above results were placed before and reviewed by the Audit committee at its meeting held on 14th November, 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on the same date.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE), www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.mastertrust.co.in.
4. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.
5. Additional information on Standalone financial results are as under : (Rs. In Millions)

Sr. no.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended	
		30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited
1.	Total Income	29.4	41.1	55.7	81.6
2.	Profit before Tax	18.9	20.3	21.4	40.1
3.	Profit after Tax	18.5	18.3	21.0	36.1
4.	Total comprehensive income after tax	166.6	127.4	255.4	213.5

For Master Trust Limited
Sd/- (Harjeet Singh Arora)
Managing Director
DIN : 00063176
Place: Ludhiana
Date: 14.11.2022

STATE BANK OF INDIA E-AUCTION NOTICE
RACPC- Sector B, Near Ram Ram Bank Chauraha, Aliganj, Lucknow

E-Auction on 23.12.2022, Time: 11:00 AM to 01:00 PM (with unlimited extension of 10 minutes each), (Sale through E-Auction Only), EMD Date: 22.12.2022, Times upto 05:00 PM

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provision to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described Immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer (Secured Creditor), will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 23.12.2022. For recovery of amount due from borrower details mentioned below. The reserve price and earnest money deposit are as under. E-Auction will be held on the of M/s C1 India website-<https://www.bankeuctions.com>

Sl. No.	Name and address of the Borrowers/ Guarantors/Branch/A/c No.	Description of the properties mortgaged	O/s Amount	Reserve Price Earnest Money
1	Shri Gopal Chaubey (Borrower), 538K 1477 Shivlok Triveni Nagar, Shivapur Road Lucknow, Branch-Kaporthala Complx Lucknow(70603) A/c No.61325306492	All that Part and Parcel of the Property Consisting of Residential Plot No. 34, Adyagreens, Khra No.99 SA, Vill. Rudahi, Pargana-Mahona, Tehsil Bakshi Ka Talab, Distt. Lucknow, Area-67.22 sq mt., owned by Shri Gopal Chaubey, Boundaries:- North-Plot No. 33, South-Plot No. 35, East-30 FT Road, West-Plot No. 19	Rs. 8,35,108/- as on 06.07.2018 + Future int. at the contractual rate & Other Charges	Rs. 11,28,900/- Rs. 1,12,890/-

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in State Bank of India, RACPC, Lucknow. Secured Creditor's website i.e. <https://www.sbi.co.in> & <https://www.bankeuctions.com>
Dated: 16.11.2022 Place: Lucknow Sd/- Authorized Officer, State Bank of India

EMERALD LEASING FINANCE & INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED
Regd. Office: SCO 7 Industrial Area Phase 2 Chandigarh 160002
CIN : L65993CH1983PLC041774

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2022 (INR In Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended	
		30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
1	Total Income from operations (net)	108.674	92.972	206.798	172.860
2	Other Income	0.161	0.099	1.462	0.113
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	58.368	54.975	106.374	100.176
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	43.510	41.139	79.434	74.964
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	43.510	41.139	79.434	74.964
6	Equity Share Capital	2904.365	2904.365	2904.365	2904.365
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Ind AS	0	0	0	0
8	Earning Per Equity Share of Face Value of Rs 10/-each (in Rs)				
	1. Basic	0.150	0.142	0.273	0.258
	2. Diluted	0.150	0.142	0.273	0.258

Note:- 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2022. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended 30.09.2022, Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.emeraldif.com. 3. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS), notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act 2013 (the Act) read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
Sd/- Sanjay Aggarwal (Managing Director)
DIN NO- 02580828
Date : 14.11.2022
Place : Chandigarh

ASIAN LAKTO INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Regd. Office : VPO Jandiail, Near Kohara, Ludhiana-141112, Punjab
CIN : L15209PB1994PLC014386, Email id: accounts@asianlak.com
Website: www.asianlakto.com, Telephone No: 0161-2424602

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2022 (Amount in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year Ended
		(30.09.2022) Unaudited	(30.09.2021) Unaudited	(30.09.2022) Unaudited	(31.03.2022) Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	359.14	378.55	1908.93	2426.41	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.56	(72.09)	20.70	15.12	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.56	(72.09)	20.70	15.12	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.56	(72.09)	19.70	11.27	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2.56	(72.09)	19.70	11.27	
6	Equity Share Capital	580.33	580.33	580.33	580.33	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	1. Basic	0.04	(1.24)	0.34	0.19	
	2. Diluted	0.04	(1.24)	0.34	0.19	

Notes:
i) The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.
ii) The above Unaudited financial results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th Sep, 2022 have been reviewed by Audit Committee at their meeting held on 14th Nov, 2022 and approved & taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th Nov, 2022.
iii) The company is single segment company, therefore the provisions of Ind AS 108 "Operating Segment" are not applicable to the company.
iv) Ind AS 115 effective from 01st April, 2018 and the company has adopted Ind AS 115 "Revenue from Contracts with Customers" based on the assessment done by the management there is no material impact on the revenue recognized during the period.
v) Figures of previous periods were re-grouped/re-classified wherever necessary to conform to the current periods.
For Asian Lakto Industries Limited
Sd/- Satish Kumar (Director)
Place : Ludhiana
Date : 14.11.2022

VPL
VARDHMAN POLYTEX LIMITED
Regd. Office: Vardhman Park, Chandigarh Road, Ludhiana-141123,
Phones: 0161-6629888, 6629990, Fax: 0161-6629988, CIN: L17122PB1980PLC004242,
Email: secretarial@vpl.in, Website: www.vpl.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEP 30, 2022

हमीरपुर के विकास ठाकुर को मिलेगा अर्जुन अवार्ड

हमीरपुर, 15 नवंबर (जनसत्ता)।

जिला के भारोत्तोलक विकास ठाकुर को इस बार अर्जुन अवार्ड के लिए चुना गया है। जिले के गांव पटनौण के रहने वाले भारोत्तोलक विकास ठाकुर ने हाल ही में बर्मिंघम में आयोजित राष्ट्रमंडल खेल-2022 में भारत को रजत पदक दिलाया था। विकास ने 96 किलोग्राम भारवर्ग में कुल 346 किलोग्राम भार उठाकर पदक अपने नाम किया था। उन्होंने स्लैच में 155 किलोग्राम, जबकि क्लीन एंड जर्क में 191 किलोग्राम भार उठाया। विकास ने उससे पहले भी 2018 में गोल्ट कोस्ट राष्ट्रमंडल खेलों में कांस्य पदक जीता था, जबकि 2014 के ग्लासगो राष्ट्रमंडल खेलों में वह भारत को रजत पदक दिला चुके हैं। इस तरह लगातार तीसरी बार राष्ट्रमंडल खेलों में उन्होंने पदक अपने नाम किया। 30 नवंबर को राष्ट्रपति द्रौपदी मुर्मू विकास ठाकुर को अर्जुन अवार्ड पुरस्कार प्रदान करेंगी।

MODERN DAIRIES LIMITED			
CIN: L74899HR1992PLC032998			
Corporate Office: 500 98-99, Sub City Centre, Sector 34, Chandigarh-160022			
Registered Office & Works: 136 KM, G.T. Road, Karnal (Haryana)-132001			
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results (Reviewed) for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022			
Particulars (Refer Notes below)	Quarter ended 30 September 2022	Half year ended 30 September 2022	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30 September 2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	4,268.72	8,706.06	5,800.61
Profit from ordinary activities after tax	423.57	688.71	50.21
Profit for the period after tax (After Extraordinary Items)	423.57	688.71	50.21
Equity Share Capital	2,335.89	2,335.89	2,335.89
Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
Earnings per share (for continuing operations)			
(a) Basic	1.82	2.95	0.22
(b) Diluted	1.82	2.95	0.22
Earnings per share (for discontinued & continuing operations)			
(a) Basic	1.82	2.95	0.22
(b) Diluted	1.82	2.95	0.22

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half yearly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and half yearly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com)

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
A.K. Aggarwal (Executive Director) (DIN: 00486430)

Place: Chandigarh
Date: 14th November, 2022

मैक्लोडगंज में आठ दिन से लापता अमेरिकी पर्यटक का शव बरामद

धर्मशाला, 15 नवंबर (जनसत्ता)।

कांगड़ा जिले की धौलाधार घाटी में एक हफ्ते पहले लापता हुए अमेरिकी नागरिक मैक्समिलियन लोरेज का शव मैक्लोडगंज स्थित पर्वतारोहण प्रशिक्षण संस्थान, पुलिस और स्थानीय पथप्रदर्शकों के एक दल ने मंगलवार को आठवें रोज त्रिऊंड के रास्ते गलू के नजदीक जल प्रपात के ऊपर जंगल से बरामद कर लिया है।

जानकारी के मुताबिक यह शव एक खाई में झाड़ियों में फंसा मिला। मौसम साफ होने की वजह से बचाव दल अभियान को शव नजर आ गया। ट्रैकिंग का रास्ता भटकने से खाई में गिरने से पर्यटक की मौत हुई। मिली जानकारी के मुताबिक लोरेज एक पखवाड़े पहले नड्डो गांव के आरा में पर्यटक शिविर में ठहरा हुआ था और 7 नवंबर को

अमेरिकी नागरिक मैक्समिलियन लोरेज का शव मैक्लोडगंज स्थित पर्वतारोहण प्रशिक्षण संस्थान, पुलिस और स्थानीय पथप्रदर्शकों के एक दल ने मंगलवार को आठवें रोज त्रिऊंड के रास्ते गलू के नजदीक जल प्रपात के ऊपर जंगल से बरामद कर लिया है।

बल्ह गांव की आरा कैम्पिंग साइट से उसकी 2 डायरियां मिली हैं, जिसमें उसने अपनी ध्यान साधना के अनुभवों को साझा किया है। उसने 8 नवंबर को भेजे संदेश में लिखा था कि वह रास्ता भटक गया है। इसके पश्चात आरा कैम्प के प्रबंधक ने लोरेज के लापता होने की सूचना मैक्लोडगंज पुलिस को दी। अमेरिकन के लापता होने की सूचना मिलते ही कांगड़ा पुलिस और जिला प्रशासन तुरंत हरकत में आ गए। मौसम साफ होने के बाद उसका शव खाई में मिल गया।

पूरुणिमा के दिन वह ध्यान साधना के लिए निकल गया मगर बीच में रास्ता भटक गया। उसके बाद

आठ नवंबर को भेजे संदेश के बाद जिला प्रशासन ने बचाव अभियान शुरू किया था। मैक्समिलियन लोरेज नड्डो गांव के रमणीक पर्यटन स्थल गुना माता ट्रैक की ट्रैकिंग पर निकला था और रास्ता भटकने से लापता हो गया था। पिछले आठ दिन से उसका सुराग नहीं मिला रहा था।

बल्ह गांव की आरा कैम्पिंग साइट से उसकी 2 डायरियां मिली हैं, जिसमें उसने अपनी ध्यान साधना के अनुभवों को साझा किया है। उसने 8 नवंबर को भेजे संदेश में लिखा था कि वह रास्ता भटक गया है। इसके पश्चात आरा कैम्प के प्रबंधक ने लोरेज के लापता होने की सूचना मैक्लोडगंज पुलिस को दी। अमेरिकन के लापता होने की सूचना मिलते ही कांगड़ा पुलिस और जिला प्रशासन तुरंत हरकत में आ गए। मौसम साफ होने के बाद उसका शव खाई में मिल गया।

मंत्री की गृह पंचायत में फ़र्जी वोट बनाए, मामले की जांच की जाए : माकपा

मंडी, 15 नवंबर (जनसत्ता)।

जिले के धर्मपुर विधानसभा क्षेत्र के तहत आठ करसोग मंडल के निहरी और झुंगी जलशक्ति अनुभाग के तहत कार्यरत तीन दर्जन मजदूरों के वोट धवाली पंचायत के रिछली मतदान केंद्र बनाए जाने की माकपा ने उच्च स्तरीय जांच करवाने की मांग की है।

माकपा के सचिव व पूर्व जिला परिषद सदस्य भूपेंद्र सिंह ने आरोप लगाया कि जलशक्ति मंत्री ने अपने बेटे को जितवाने के लिए अपनी गृह पंचायत के रिछली मतदान केंद्र में मतदाता सूची में गलत तरीके से शामिल करवाया है। उन्होंने बताया कि ये सभी मजदूर निहरी उपतहसील की ग्राम पंचायतों प्रेसी, बाढो रोहड़ा और कांडी के निवासी हैं और ये सब जलशक्ति विभाग में कार्यरत हैं। भूपेंद्र सिंह ने आरोप लगाया है कि मंत्री ने बीएलओ और निर्वाचन विभाग के कर्मचारियों पर दबाव डाल कर इन्हें रिछली बूथ में मतदाता बनाया है और इसके लिए फ़र्जी दस्तावेज लगाए गए हैं।

विधानसभा चुनाव में 4 करोड़ रुपए से ज्यादा नकदी बरामद करोड़ों की नशे की खेप जब्त

धर्मशाला, 15 नवंबर (जनसत्ता)।

हिमाचल प्रदेश विधानसभा चुनाव के दौरान पुलिस ने प्रदेश के सरहदी नाके बंदी में पुलिस ने 4 करोड़ 20 लाख 91 हजार 940 रुपए की नगदी बरामद करके साक्ष्य 33 किलो चरस, एक किलो 275 ग्राम हेरोइन, 12 ग्राम गांजा और 347 ग्राम चूरा पोस्ट समेत करोड़ों की मादक पदार्थों की खेप को भी जब्त किया है।

पुलिस महानिदेशक संजय कुंडू के मुताबिक प्रदेश के 108 पथ कर नाकों पर निगहबानी के लिए जवानों की तैनाती के साथ सीसीटीवी कैमरे स्थापित किए गए। उन्होंने बताया कि चुनाव आचार संहिता लागू होने से मतदान तक पुलिस से 1,381 हजार और उत्तर प्रदेश और अन्य प्रदेशों से 1,381 हजार 720 लीटर अवैध शराब बरामद जब्त करने

के अलावा पुलिस ने खनन कानून के तहत 572 चालान करके 33 लाख 60 हजार का जुर्माना वसूला किया तो 67 उद्घोषित अपराधी भी पुलिस के हथ्थे चढ़े और इसी अवधि के दौरान 863 गैर जमानती चारटों का निपटारा भी किया।

डीजीपी ने बताया कि इससे पहले हुए चुनाव की तुलना में पुलिस ने इस बार छह गुना अधिक अवैध शराब, ड्रग्स व नगदी इत्यादि पकड़ी। कुंडू का कहना था कि प्रदेश के 7,881 मतदान केंद्रों में शांतिपूर्ण मतदान के लिए प्रदेश पुलिस के विभिन्न रैंक के 11,847 पुलिस कर्मचारी व 45 सौ गृह रक्षक और गृह मंत्रालय की ओर से केंद्रीय सशस्त्र बल की 67 कंपनियों के अलावा उत्तराखंड से ढाई हजार और उत्तर प्रदेश और अन्य प्रदेशों से 1,381 गृह रक्षक जवानों की तैनाती की गई थी।

‘दूसरा आदमी-दूसरी औरत’ के मंचन से राष्ट्रीय नाट्य महोत्सव शुरू

मंडी, 15 नवंबर (जनसत्ता)।

उत्तरी भारत की एकमात्र नाट्य अकादमी हिमाचल सांस्कृतिक शोध संस्थान एवं नाट्य अकादमी सतोहल के परिषर में चार दिवसीय राष्ट्रीय नाट्य महोत्सव का शुभारंभ बीती रात रास कला मंच सफीदो हरियाणा की बेहतरीन प्रस्तुति एक आदमी-एक औरत के प्रभावशाली मंचन के साथ हो गया।

इसका आयोजन केंद्रीय संस्कृति मंत्रालय, उत्तर क्षेत्र सांस्कृतिक केंद्र पटियाला, हरियाणा कला परिषद और भाषा एवं संस्कृति विभाग हिमाचल प्रदेश की ओर से किया जा रहा है। राष्ट्रीय नाट्य महोत्सव की पहली प्रस्तुति मशहूर लेखिका विभा रानी की कहानी एक आदमी और एक औरत के विवाहतर संबंधों की कसौटी पर झुलते ऐसे दो प्रेमियों की कहानी है जो अपने-अपने परिवारों से दूर मुंबई जैसे महानगर में नौकरी करते हैं। एक ही कार्यालय में काम करते हुए दोनों का एक दूसरे के प्रति आकर्षित होना उनकी अपनी पारिवारिक जिंदगी की अपूर्णाता रेखांकित करता है। दोनों का एक दूसरे के प्रति यह आकर्षण उन्हें समाज और परिवार की नजरों से



छुपाना भी पड़ता है। जिसमें कई तरह के उतार चढ़ाव के बीच कभी-कभी औरत अपने को असुरक्षित महसूस करती है। उसे लगता है कि वह आदमी उसे महज भोग की वस्तु की तरह इस्तेमाल कर रहा है। दोनों के बीच इसी असुरक्षा की भावना को लेकर तकरार होती है। रवि मोहन के निर्देशन में विभा रानी की यह कहानी बेहद प्रभावशाली बन पड़ी है। जिसे मंच पर दो कलाकारों ने बड़ी शिद्वत से अपने-अपने किरदारों को निभाया है। इस अवसर पर बतौर मुख्य अतिथि एडसीएम मंडी रिंतिका जिंदल मौजूद रही।

Ind-Swift Ltd.													
Regd. Off.: 781, Industrial Area, Phase-II, Chandigarh-160002. Ph. 0172-2638781/4680800 Fax: 0172-2652242/2655406.													
E-mail: corporate@indswift.com Website: www.indswiftltd.com CIN: L24230CH1986PLC006897													
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH, SEPT. 2022 (₹ in Lacs)													
PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED						
	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022	Half Year Ended 30.09.2021	Year Ended 31.03.2022	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022	Half Year Ended 30.09.2021	Year Ended 31.03.2022	
	UnAudited	UnAudited	UnAudited	UnAudited	UnAudited	Audited	UnAudited	UnAudited	UnAudited	UnAudited	Audited	Audited	
Total Income from Operations	10482.20	9618.18	10374.32	20100.38	20093.55	42125.91	10482.20	9618.18	10374.32	20100.38	20093.55	42125.91	
Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and Tax	(1059.07)	(1543.64)	(493.50)	(2602.71)	(808.42)	(2033.64)	(1059.07)	(1543.64)	(493.50)	(2602.71)	(808.42)	(2033.64)	
Profit/(loss) before Tax (After exceptional items)	(1059.07)	(1543.64)	(493.50)	(2602.71)	(808.42)	(1960.22)	(1059.07)	(1543.64)	(493.50)	(2602.71)	(808.42)	(1960.22)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax & Exceptional items)	(1059.07)	(1543.64)	(493.50)	(2602.71)	(850.21)	(2002.01)	(1059.07)	(1543.64)	(493.50)	(2602.71)	(850.21)	(2002.01)	
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	(1059.07)	(1543.64)	(493.50)	(2602.71)	(850.21)	(2510.29)	(1059.07)	(1543.64)	(493.50)	(2602.71)	(850.21)	(2510.29)	
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- per Share)	1083.29	1083.29	1083.29	1083.29	1083.29	1083.29	1083.29	1083.29	1083.29	1083.29	1083.29	1083.29	
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves						-73115.40						-73115.40	
EPS (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised) (In Rs.)													
Basic	(1.96)	(2.85)	(0.91)	(4.81)	(1.57)	(3.70)	(1.96)	(2.85)	(0.91)	(4.81)	(1.57)	(3.70)	
Diluted	(1.96)	(2.85)	(0.91)	(4.81)	(1.57)	(3.70)	(1.96)	(2.85)	(0.91)	(4.81)	(1.57)	(3.70)	

Brooks LABORATORIES LIMITED													
CIN: L24232HP2002PLC000267													
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: गांव किशनपुरा, नालागढ़ रोड, जिला सोलन, बही (हि.प्र.)- 174101													
ई-मेल: investors@brookslabs.net, वेबसाइट: www.brookslabs.net													
30 सितंबर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार (लाख रु. में)													
क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैंडएलोन						कंसोलिडेटेड					
		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त छमाही		समाप्त वर्ष	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त छमाही		समाप्त वर्ष		
		30 सितं-22	30 जून-22	30 सितं-21	30 सितं-22	30 सितं-21	31 मार्च-22	30 सितं-22	30 जून-22	30 सितं-21	30 सितं-22	30 सितं-21	31 मार्च-22
1	प्रचालनों से कुल आय (सकल)	1,589.49	1,494.28	2,105.08	3,083.77	3,753.20	7,696.72	1,808.09	1,712.36	2,146.21	3,520.45	4,360.71	9,107.72
2	सामान्य गतिविधियों से अर्धविक के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (सहयोगी, कर, विशेष तथा/ असाधारण मदों के लाभ/(हानि) के शेयरों से पूर्व)	(81.89)	(457.01)	105.89	(538.89)	248.20	66.60	(1,199.65)	(1,117.00)	(652.95)	(2,316.67)	(874.04)	(2,389.77)
3	कर से पूर्व अर्धविक के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (सहयोगी, विशेष तथा/ असाधारण मदों के लाभ/(हानि) के शेयरों से बाद)	(81.89)	(457.01)	105.89	(538.89)	248.20	66.60	(1,173.14)	(1,117.00)	(665.54)	(2,290.16)	(874.04)	(2,389.77)
4	कर के बाद अर्धविक के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (सहयोगी, विशेष तथा/ असाधारण मदों के लाभ/(हानि) के शेयरों से बाद)	(81.89)	(457.01)	105.89	(538.89)	248.20	66.60	(787.66)	(939.75)	(483.06)	(1,727.43)	(597.31)	(1,931.26)
5	अर्धविक के लिए कुल व्यापक आय [अर्धविक के लिए (कर के बाद)लाभ/(हानि) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) को शामिल करके]	(81.89)	(457.01)	102.94	(538.89)	242.29	79.26	(787.66)	(939.75)	(486.02)	(1,727.43)	(603.22)	(1,924.72)
6	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (अंकिृत मूल्य 10/- रु. प्रति शेयर)	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,470.28
7	पूर्व वर्ष के लेखापरीक्षित तुलन पत्र में दर्शाए अनुसार आरक्षित (पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षितों के अतिरिक्त)	4,030.02	4,030.02	3,950.76	4,030.02	3,950.76	3,950.76	6,278.72	6,278.72	5,444.56	6,278.72	5,444.56	5,444.56
8	आय प्रति शेयर (10/- रु. प्रति का) (वार्फिक नहीं)												
	(क) मूल	(0.33)	(1.85)	0.42	(2.18)	0.98	0.27	(3.19)	(3.80)	(1.97)	(6.99)	(2.44)	(7.82)
	(ख) तनुकृत	(0.33)	(1.85)	0.42	(2.18)	0.98	0.27	(3.19)	(3.80)	(1.97)	(6.99)	(2.44)	(7.82)

टिप्पणी: उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीकरण एवं अन्य प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएं) विनियमों, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत शेयर बाजार में दाखिल 30 सितंबर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के स्टैंडएलोन और कंसोलिडेटेड वित्तीय परिणामों के संपूर्ण प्रारूप वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com और www.brookslabs.net पर उपलब्ध है।

स्थान: मुम्बई
दिनांक: 14 नवंबर, 2022
राजेश महाजन
DIN No.: 02000634
प्रबंध निदेशक

प्रदेश में हुआ जमकर मतदान, पर शहरों ने दिखाई उदासीनता

शिमला, 15 नवंबर (जस)।

प्रदेश में विधानसभा चुनावों के तहत 12 नवंबर को हुए मतदान में भारी सर्दी और कई स्थानों पर बर्फबारी के बावजूद लोग वोट डालने में उत्साह दिखाया। मतदान के इस हिस्से से पिछले विधानसभा चुनाव 2017 का रिकॉर्ड टूट गया। सबसे कम 62.53 फीसद मतदान विधानसभा क्षेत्र शिमला शहरों में हुआ। यह जानकारी आयोग की ओर से जारी बयान में दी गई।

बयान में कहा गया है कि निर्वाचन आयोग के प्रयासों के बावजूद प्रदेश में शहरी उदासीनता ने इस आंकड़े को फिर से कमजोर किया है। राज्य के लिए अब तक 75.6 फीसद मतदान सबसे अधिक है, शहरी क्षेत्रों में मतदाताओं की अधिक भागीदारी से कीर्तिमान टूटने के मतदान प्राप्त करने में मदद मिल सकती है। शिमला में मतदान न केवल राज्य में सबसे कम (62.53 फीसद) है, बल्कि वारसव में 2017 के चुनाव की तुलना में इसमें 1.4 फीसद की गिरावट आई है। शिमला विधानसभा क्षेत्र में राज्य में सबसे कम मतदान हुआ। साथ ही, महत्वपूर्ण शहरी क्षेत्रों में औसत मतदान प्रामीण निर्वाचन क्षेत्रों में मतदान की तुलना में लगभग 8 फीसद कम है। यदि शिमला, सोलन, कसुम्पटी और धर्मशाला में अधिक मतदान होता तो मतदान फीसद बेहतर हो सकता था। वर्तमान चुनावों में महिला मतदाताओं का मतदान फीसद पुरुष मतदाताओं की तुलना में लगभग 4.5 फीसद अधिक है और कुल मतदान फीसद से भी लगभग दो फीसद अधिक है। 12 नवंबर को 76.8 फीसद महिला मतदाताओं ने अपने मतदान के लिए वोट डाले और फीसद मतदान सबसे अधिक है, शहरी क्षेत्रों में मतदाताओं की अधिक भागीदारी से कीर्तिमान टूटने के मतदान प्राप्त करने में मदद मिल सकती है। शिमला में मतदान न केवल राज्य में सबसे कम (62.53 फीसद) है, बल्कि वारसव में 2017 के चुनाव की तुलना में इसमें 1.4 फीसद की गिरावट आई है। शिमला विधानसभा क्षेत्र में राज्य में सबसे कम मतदान हुआ। साथ ही, महत्वपूर्ण शहरी क्षेत्रों में औसत मतदान प्रामीण निर्वाचन क्षेत्रों में मतदान की तुलना में लगभग 8 फीसद कम है। यदि शिमला, सोलन, कसुम्पटी और धर्मशाला में अधिक मतदान होता तो मतदान फीसद बेहतर हो सकता था। वर्तमान चुनावों में महिला मतदाताओं का मतदान फीसद पुरुष मतदाताओं की तुलना में लगभग 4.5 फीसद अधिक है और कुल मतदान फीसद से भी लगभग दो फीसद अधिक है। 12 नवंबर को 76.8 फीसद महिला मतदाताओं ने अपने मतदान के लिए वोट डाले और फीसद मतदान सबसे अधिक है, शहरी क्षेत्रों में मतदाताओं की अधिक भागीदारी से कीर्तिमान टूटने के मतदान प्राप्त करने में मदद मिल सकती है। शिमला में मतदान न केवल राज्य में सबसे कम (62.53 फीसद) है, बल्कि वारसव में 2017 के चुनाव की तुलना में इसमें 1.4 फीसद की गिरावट आई है। शिमला विधानसभा क्षेत्र में राज्य में सबसे कम मतदान हुआ। साथ ही, महत्वपूर्ण शहरी क्षेत्रों में औसत मतदान प्रामीण निर्वाचन क्षेत्रों में मतदान की तुलना में लगभग 8 फीसद कम है। यदि शिमला, सोलन, कसुम्पटी और धर्मशाला में अधिक मतदान होता तो मतदान फीसद बेहतर हो सकता था। वर्तमान चुनावों में महिला मतदाताओं का मतदान फीसद पुरुष मतदाताओं की तुलना में लगभग 4.5 फीसद अधिक है और कुल मतदान फीसद से भी लगभग दो फीसद अधिक है। 12 नवंबर को 76.8 फीसद महिला मतदाताओं ने अपने मतदान के लिए वोट डाले और फीसद मतदान सबसे अधिक है, शहरी क्षेत्रों में मतदाताओं की अधिक भागीदारी से कीर्तिमान टूटने के मतदान प्राप्त करने में मदद मिल सकती है। शिमला में मतदान न केवल राज्य में सबसे कम (62.53 फीसद) है, बल्कि वारसव में 2017 के चुनाव की तुलना में इसमें 1.4 फीसद की गिरावट आई है। शिमला विधानसभा क्षेत्र में राज्य में सबसे कम मतदान हुआ। साथ ही, महत्वपूर्ण शहरी क्षेत्रों में औसत मतदान प्रामीण निर्वाचन क्षेत्रों में मतदान की तुलना में लगभग 8 फीसद कम है। यदि शिमला, सोलन, कसुम्पटी और धर्मशाला में अधिक मतदान होता तो मतदान फीसद बेहतर हो सकता था। वर्तमान चुनावों में महिला मतदाताओं का मतदान फीसद पुरुष मतदाताओं की तुलना में लगभग 4.5 फीसद अधिक है और कुल मतदान फीसद से भी लगभग दो फीसद अधिक है। 12 नवंबर को 76.8 फीसद महिला मतदाताओं ने अपने मतदान के लिए वोट डाले और फीसद मतदान सबसे अधिक है, शहरी क्षेत्रों में मतदाताओं की अधिक भागीदारी से कीर्तिमान टूटने के मतदान प्राप्त करने में मदद मिल सकती है। शिमला में मतदान न केवल राज्य में सबसे कम (62.53 फीसद) है, बल्कि वारसव में 2017 के चुनाव की तुलना में इसमें 1.4 फीसद की गिरावट आई है। शिमला विधानसभा क्षेत्र में राज्य में सबसे कम मतदान हुआ। साथ ही, महत्वपूर्ण शहरी क्षेत्रों में औसत मतदान प्रामीण निर्वाचन क्षेत्रों में मतदान की तुलना में लगभग 8 फीसद कम है। यदि शिमला, सोलन, कसुम्पटी और धर्मशाला में अधिक मतदान होता तो मतदान फीसद बेहतर हो सकता था। वर्तमान चुनावों में महिला मतदाताओं का मतदान फीसद पुरुष मतदाताओं की तुलना में लगभग 4.5 फीसद अधिक है और कुल मतदान फीसद से भी लगभग दो फीसद अधिक है। 12 नवंबर को 76.8 फीसद महिला मतदाताओं ने अपने मतदान के लिए वोट डाले और फीसद मतदान सबसे अधिक है, शहरी क्षेत्रों में मतदाताओं की अधिक भागीदारी से कीर्तिमान टूटने के मतदान प्राप्त करने में मदद मिल सकती है। शिमला में मतदान न केवल राज्य में सबसे कम (62.53 फीसद) है, बल्कि वारसव में 2017 के चुनाव की तुलना में इसमें 1.4 फीसद की गिरावट आई है। शिमला विधानसभा क्षेत्र में राज्य में सबसे कम मतदान हुआ। साथ ही, महत्वपूर्ण शहरी क्षेत्रों में औसत मतदान प्रामीण निर्वाचन क्षेत्रों में मतदान की तुलना में लगभग 8 फीसद कम है। यदि शिमला, सोलन, कसुम्पटी और धर्मशाला में अधिक मतदान होता तो मतदान फीसद बेहतर हो सकता था। वर्तमान चुनावों में महिला मतदाताओं का मतदान फीसद पुरुष मतदाताओं की तुलना में लगभग 4.5 फीसद अधिक है और